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Stanley Galicki (Millsaps College) 

extracts a core near the edge of 

Shkodra Lake.

Geological

Survey



Satellite photo with 5 m contours.  Contour along shore of Shkodra Lake is 5 m asl.  

Shtoj alluvial fan is southernmost fan in the photo.  The Kir River flows south-southwest through 

the lower right central area of the photo.  (Map by Shefqet Lulja.)
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Archaeological

Survey

Michael Galaty (Mississippi State 

University) conducting archaeological 

survey.
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Lorenc Bejko (University of Tirana) excavating at left and James Harris (Millsaps College) monitoring GPR at right. 
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Sylvia Deskaj (Michigan State 

University and the Cobb Institute of

Archaeology at Mississippi State 

University) conducting Sr-isotope 

analyses at the Isotope Geochemistry 

and Geochronology Laboratory at MIT.

Strontium-isotope

Analyses
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Location Sample Type Number of Samples

Agricultural Field, PASH Shell 2

Agricultural Field, PASH Soil 2

Kratul i Madh, PASH Shell 5

Kratul i Madh, PASH Soil 2

Kratul i Vogel Shell 1

Shpella e Fikut, PASH Shell 1

Shpella e Hudhres, PASH Shell 1

Site 002, PASH Shell 1

Tract 127, PASH Premolar, human; enamel 1

Tract 127, PASH Premolar, human; dentin 1

Tract I227, PASH Premolar, human; enamel 1

Tract I227, PASH Premolar, human; dentin 1

Albanian Alps Shell 2

Albanian Alps Soil 1

Peja Pass, Albanian Alps Shell 1

Kamenica, Albania Human teeth; enamel (two 

individuals)

6

Sarajevo, BiH Shell 1

Cetinje, Croatia Shell 1

Dubrovnik, Croatia Shell 1

Korcula, Croatia Shell 1

Buljarica, Montenegro Shell 1
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Kosovo

Montenegro

Croatia

Korca

Apollonia
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0.706500

0.707000

0.707500

0.708000

0.708500

0.709000

0.709500

0.710000
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Monumental gate at Gajtan.
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Shkodra Castle
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